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Theft of wire tn Orlsaa

4584. Shri R. R. glncfa Deo:
Shrl D- N. Deb:

Will the Minister of Communications be pleased to state*

(a) whether it is a fact that tele graph and telephone lines are frequent ly out of order due to theft of wire in Orissa,

(b; if so the action taken In the matter so far. and

(c) if the reply to part (a) be in the negative, the reasons for frequent dis locations?

The Minister of State in the Depart ments of Parliamentary Affairs aad Commnnlcatttms (Shri L K. njral):
(a) es

(b) (i) The Telegraph Wires (Unlaw ful Possession) Act 195 is being amended to provide heavier penalities

(ii) Departmental Officers have been maintaining closer liaison with local Police authorities-

(iu) The Chief Minister of the State has been addressed demi-offleially to take steps to prevent thefts.

(iv) radually on important mutes copper wires are being replaced by copper coated steel wires to reduce the incidence of thefts.

(c) Does not arise

AM to Libraries 1a ujarat

45*6. Shri Narendra Singh Mahida:
Will the Minister of MncatJao be pleased to state:

(a) the names of public Libraries and School and College Libraries In tbe State of ujarat which received finan cial assistance from the Central ov ernment during 1966-87; and

(b) the amounts proposed to be given for the same purpose during 1967-88?

